

BRANDON PHYSICIAN ELECTED PRESIDENT OF MAFP FOUNDATION

RIDGELAND – Bradley Suggs, MD, FAAFP, of Brandon, was elected president of the Mississippi Academy of Family Physicians Foundation at its Annual Meeting in July. Over the coming year, he will lead the foundation's efforts to secure resources to enhance family medicine education and training.

Dr. Suggs is a family physician at MEA Medical Clinics and has served as Medical Director of the MEA Castlewoods Clinic in Brandon since 2014.

A native of Clinton, La., Dr. Suggs graduated from Mississippi College with a bachelor's degree in both biology and chemistry and a master's degree in combined sciences. Dr. Suggs completed both his medical degree and his family residency at the University of Mississippi Medical Center.

Dr. Suggs was recently recognized as a Fellow of the American Academy of Family Physicians (AAFP), which allows the use of the initials FAAFP after his name. The Degree of Fellow recognizes AAFP members who have distinguished themselves among their colleagues and in their communities by their service to family medicine, and only a few family physicians in Mississippi have this distinction.

An active MAFP member, Dr. Suggs has served as a MAFP Foundation board member for several years, previously serving as treasurer and vice president. He is also a member of the American Medical Association and the Mississippi State Medical Association.

Dr. Suggs and his wife, Dr. Jeanann Lovell Suggs, MD, PhD, have been married for 12 years and have three children, Jake (6), Katie Adeline (5), and Lucy (4). They are members of St. Mark's United Methodist Church in Brandon.

-30-

President
Bradley Suggs M D

MAFP Ex-Officio

Board of Trustees

Bradley Suggs, M.D.

Sue H. Simmons, M.D.

William Arnett, M.D.

Susan Chiarito, M.D.

Lakeisha Chism, M.D.

P. Brent Smith, M.D.

Thais Tonore, M.D.

Lee Valentine, D.O.

Vice-PresidentJeremy Wells, M.D.

Treasurer John Vanderloo, M.D.

755 Avignon Drive • Ridgeland, MS 39157 • 601-853-3302 • 601-853-3002 (fax) • www.msafp.org